  AP1701/2/3/4
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
AP1701/2/3/4 Rev. 3                                       1 of 10                                                 AUGUST 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)
• Precision Monitoring of +2.5V, +3V, +3.3V, and +5V
Power-Supply Voltages

(RESET)RESET
SC59
Ordering Information
Pin Assignments
   AP1701/2/3/4
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
AP1701/2/3/4 Rev. 3                                       3 of 10                                                AUGUST 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)
Block Diagram
VREF
Delay Circuit
Driver
RESET
/ RESET
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND) -0.3 to +6.0 V
VRESET RESET, RESET  (push-pull) -0.3 to (VCC + 0.3) V
ICC Input Current, VCC  20 mA
IO Output Current, RESET, RESET  20 mA
PD Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C),
de-rate 4mW/°C above +70°C 320 mW
TOP Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +105 °C
TST Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Description
GND Ground
RESET  (RESET)
 Reset Output Pin
 L: for AP1701/3
 H: for AP1702/4
VCC  Operating Voltage Input
  AP1701/2/3/4
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUITS
AP1701/2/3/4 Rev. 3                                        4 of 10                                                 AUGUST 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW
DESIGN, USE (APX809/810)
Electrical Characteristics  (TA = 25ºC)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
VCC VCC Range TA = 0oC to +70oC 1.0  5.5 V
ICC Supply Current VTH + 1.0V  20 30 μA
VTH
Reset Threshold
TA = 25ºC
AP1701/2/3/4A 4.54 4.63 4.72
V
AP1701/2/3/4B 4.29 4.38 4.47
AP1701/2/3/4C 3.92 4.00 4.08
AP1701/2/3/4D 3.02 3.08 3.14
AP1701/2/3/4E 2.87 2.93 2.99
AP1701/2/3/4F 2.57 2.63 2.68
AP1701/2/3/4G 2.20 2.25 2.30
Reset Threshold
Tempco   30  ppm/
oC
TS Set-up Time VCC = 0 to (VTH – 100mV) 100   μs